Palakkad 678633 

Shri. Vinoj Menon V 

Viveka Devi Nagar, Kannottukavu , 

Pirayiri, Palakkad-678004 

Details of Secured Creditor Dhanlaxmi Bank ltd, Kongad Branch 

Total Amount due under the loan account/s or 

Amount outstanding as on 31.07.2024 

Rs 29,55,62,560.72  (Rupees Twenty Nine Crore Fifty 

Five Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty and  

Paise Seventy Two Only) 

Description of immovable secured assets 

proposed for sale 

1) 247 cents of land with college building in Re. Sy. 

No. 286/2, 286/4 of Puthupariyaram – I Village, 

Palakkad in the name of M/s Aryanet Trust 

(College Property)

[...]

E-auction website https://bankauctions.in/ 

Date and time of sale On 24.09.2024, Tuesday through Online Electronic 

Bidding (E auction) from 10.00 am to 04.00 pm (with 

auto extension clause in case of bid in last 5 minutes 

before closing) 

Reserve price Rs 25,10,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Ten  

Lakh Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs 2,51,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty One Lakh  

Only) 

Last date of submission of bids 23.09.2024, Monday  before 04.00 p.m. 

Terms & conditions for sale 

1. The e- auction shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in SARFAESI Act/Rules 2002, to the terms 

and conditions mentioned hereunder and as also per the general terms and conditions of e-auction.

[...]

Prospective bidder may also avail online training on E- auction from 

https://bankauctions.in/Contact person M. Dinesh / 8142000735 / dinesh@bankauctions.in & 

info@bankauctions.in Land line: 040-23736405 and info@bankauctions.in 

4. EMD amount of Rs 2,51,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty One Lakh Only)being 10% of the Reserve 

Price) (EMD refundable without interest to unsuccessful bidders) is to be deposited by way of Demand 

Draft in favour of Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd, Kongad Branch, OR through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit 

of account of Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd, Kongad Branch  A/c 002617700000010 IFSC Code DLXB0000026 (the